Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Philippe Villers	02/12/2009
Tom de Bruin	02/13/2009
Shlomo Navarro	02/04/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GrainPro, Inc.
Street Address:	200 Baker Avenue
Internal Address:	Suite 309
City:	Concord
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01742

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12359868	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)451-0313

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-542-2290

Email: hmullins@wsglip.com

Correspondent Name: Paul D. Sorkin

Address Line 1: Ten Post Office Square

Address Line 2: Weingarten Schurgin Gagnebin & Lebovici

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ABBO-013XX

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paul D. Sorkin

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 022322 FRAME: 0777

500793099

240.00 240.00 source=ABBO-013XX-executed_assignment#page1.tif source=ABBO-013XX-executed_assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 022322 FRAME: 0778

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Philippe Villers, residing at 20 Whit's End, Concord, Massachusetts, Tom de Bruin, residing at Kibbutz HaOgen, Israel, Shlomo Navarro, residing at 5 Argaman Street, Rishon Letsion, Israel.

hereby sell and assign to GRAINPRO, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation, having a principal place of business at 200 Baker Avenue, Suite 309, Concord, Massachusetts, 01742, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority under the International Convention, throughout the United States, its territories and all foreign countries in and to our invention(s) in

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR FREE-STANDING STORAGE OF AGRICULTURAL COMMODITIES USING A HERMETIC LIGHTWEIGHT SLEEVE

and the United States Letters Patent therefor filed on January 26, 2009, Application No. 12/359,868, and any such patents as may issue thereon, and all divisions, reissues, re-examinations and continuations and continuations-in-part thereof.

And we hereby covenant that we have full right to make such assignment, and agree for ourselves and our executors and administrators that we will, at the expense of said GRAINPRO, INC., execute all applications for patents in foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and re-examination applications, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved, and generally do everything possible to aid said GRAINPRO, INC., its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention(s) in the United States, its territories and all foreign countries.

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to GRAINPRO, INC., its successors and assigns.

Philippe Villers	Date: 2/12/09
Philippo Villers	
CINX	Date: 2 13 04
Tom de Bruin	
	Date:
Shlomo Navarro 376789.1	

-1-

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Philippe Villers, residing at 20 Whit's End, Concord, Massachusetts, Tom de Bruin, residing at Kibbutz HaOgen, Israel, Shlomo Navarro, residing at 5 Argaman Street, Rishon Letsion, Israel.

hereby sell and assign to GRAINPRO, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation, having a principal place of business at 200 Baker Avenue, Suite 309, Concord, Massachusetts, 01742, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority under the International Convention, throughout the United States, its territories and all foreign countries in and to our invention(s) in

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR FREE-STANDING STORAGE OF AGRICULTURAL COMMODITIES USING A HERMETIC LIGHTWEIGHT SLEEVE

and the United States Letters Patent therefor filed on January 26, 2009, Application No. 12/359,868, and any such patents as may issue thereon, and all divisions, reissues, re-examinations and continuations and continuations-in-part thereof.

And we hereby covenant that we have full right to make such assignment, and agree for ourselves and our executors and administrators that we will, at the expense of said GRAINPRO, INC., execute all applications for patents in foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and re-examination applications, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved, and generally do everything possible to aid said GRAINPRO, INC., its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention(s) in the United States, its territories and all foreign countries.

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to GRAINPRO, INC., its successors and assigns.

Philippe Villers	Date:	
Tom de Bruin	Date:	
Shlomo Navarro	Date: February 4, 2009	
Shlomo Navarro 376789.1		

PATENT REEL: 022322 FRAME: 0780

RECORDED: 02/27/2009